
Hootie at Bulls Bay Intercollegiate
Dates: Mar 24-26, 2019

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 7316

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 South Carolina 279 286 277 842 -22
2 Kansas 282 287 280 849 -15
3 College of Charleston 285 277 292 854 -10
4 Missouri 279 296 282 857 -7
5 Kent State 280 284 295 859 -5
6 Iowa State 287 292 282 861 -3
7 NC State 291 290 281 862 -2
8 Kentucky 290 292 281 863 -1
9 West Virginia 287 287 291 865 +1
10 Duke 287 293 287 867 +3
11 Purdue 289 295 285 869 +5

Virginia 286 290 293 869 +5
13 Wisconsin 286 297 288 871 +7
14 Middle Tennessee State 289 298 293 880 +16
15 Ole Miss 288 294 300 882 +18
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Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 South Carolina 279 286 277 842 -22
3 Jamie Wilson 69 69 69 207 -9
T 8 Ryan Stachler 70 73 69 212 -4
T 13 Caleb Proveaux 69 74 70 213 -3
T 16 Scott Stevens 71 72 71 214 -2
T 16 Will Miles 73 72 69 214 -2

2 Kansas 282 287 280 849 -15
1 Charlie Hillier 67 67 69 203 -13
T 22 Jeff Doty 74 70 71 215 -1
T 22 Andy Spencer 70 75 70 215 -1
T 46 Ben Sigel 76 75 70 221 +5
64 Harry Hillier 71 75 79 225 +9

3 College of Charleston 285 277 292 854 -10
4 Raphael Geissler 69 67 72 208 -8
T 8 Logan Sowell 72 68 72 212 -4
T 22 Michael Sass 70 70 75 215 -1
T 42 Hunter Dunagan 74 73 73 220 +4
T 65 Christian Baliker 79 72 75 226 +10

4 Missouri 279 296 282 857 -7
2 Rory Franssen 67 69 70 206 -10
T 16 Jamie Stewart 68 72 74 214 -2
T 42 Tommy Boone 74 79 67 220 +4
T 54 Matt Echelmeier 70 81 71 222 +6
T 60 Luigi Botta 74 76 74 224 +8

5 Kent State 280 284 295 859 -5
T 6 Johnny Travale 70 68 72 210 -6
T 8 Julien Paltrinieri 67 75 70 212 -4
T 29 Gisli Sveinbergsson 69 71 76 216 E
T 60 Chris Doody 74 73 77 224 +8
T 69 Bjarki Petursson 75 72 80 227 +11

6 Iowa State 287 292 282 861 -3
T 8 Tripp Kinney 69 72 71 212 -4
T 8 Lachlan Barker 70 72 70 212 -4
T 46 Sam Vincent 71 75 75 221 +5
T 46 Frank Lindwall 77 74 70 221 +5
T 54 Ricky Costello 77 74 71 222 +6

7 NC State 291 290 281 862 -2
T 6 Benjamin Shipp 73 69 68 210 -6
T 34 Harrison Rhoades 72 73 74 219 +3
T 34 Easton Paxton 73 76 70 219 +3
T 46 Stephen Franken 73 76 72 221 +5
T 57 Christian Salzer 80 72 71 223 +7

8 Kentucky 290 292 281 863 -1
T 16 Maximillian Mehles 71 73 70 214 -2
T 22 Fred Meyer 75 70 70 215 -1
T 34 Cullan Brown 73 75 71 219 +3
T 34 Lukas Euler 73 76 70 219 +3
T 46 Matt Liston 73 74 74 221 +5
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9 West Virginia 287 287 291 865 +1
T 13 Matthew Sharpstene 69 69 75 213 -3
T 16 Logan Perkins 72 71 71 214 -2
T 34 Etienne Papineau 73 70 76 219 +3
T 46 Max Sear 75 77 69 221 +5
T 71 Kurtis Grant 73 81 76 230 +14

10 Duke 287 293 287 867 +3
5 Alex Smalley 72 68 69 209 -7
T 16 Adrien Pendaries 69 72 73 214 -2
T 57 Chandler Eaton 76 76 71 223 +7
T 60 Quinn Riley 71 77 76 224 +8
T 65 Steven DiLisio 75 77 74 226 +10

11 Purdue 289 295 285 869 +5
T 29 Andrew Lewis 72 74 70 216 E
32 Jarle Volden 71 76 70 217 +1
T 34 Timmy Hildebrand 74 73 72 219 +3
T 46 Cole Bradley 74 74 73 221 +5
T 57 Joe Weiler 72 74 77 223 +7

T 11 Virginia 286 290 293 869 +5

13 Wisconsin 286 297 288 871 +7
T 13 Griffin Barela 69 75 69 213 -3
T 22 Jordan Hahn 75 67 73 215 -1
T 42 Pete Kuhl 71 76 73 220 +4
T 60 Sam Anderson 71 79 74 224 +8
74 Cameron Frazier 80 81 73 234 +18

14 Middle Tennessee State 289 298 293 880 +16
T 29 Marcus Byrd 70 77 69 216 E
T 46 Palmer Sadlowski 74 73 74 221 +5
T 54 Cooper Sears 72 73 77 222 +6
T 65 Tanner Owens 78 75 73 226 +10
T 71 James Beckner 73 79 78 230 +14

15 Ole Miss 288 294 300 882 +18
33 Jackson Suber 70 73 75 218 +2
T 34 Beau Briggs 72 73 74 219 +3
T 65 Sarut Vongchaisit 73 76 77 226 +10
T 69 Cecil Wegener 77 76 74 227 +11
T 71 Josh Seiple 73 72 85 230 +14
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 South Carolina 279 286 277 842 -22
2 Kansas 282 287 280 849 -15
3 College of Charleston 285 277 292 854 -10
4 Missouri 279 296 282 857 -7
5 Kent State 280 284 295 859 -5
6 Iowa State 287 292 282 861 -3
7 NC State 291 290 281 862 -2
8 Kentucky 290 292 281 863 -1
9 West Virginia 287 287 291 865 +1
10 Duke 287 293 287 867 +3
11 Purdue 289 295 285 869 +5

Virginia 286 290 293 869 +5
13 Wisconsin 286 297 288 871 +7
14 Middle Tennessee State 289 298 293 880 +16
15 Ole Miss 288 294 300 882 +18

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

0 Rory Franssen Missouri 67 69 70 206 -10
1 Charlie Hillier Kansas 67 67 69 203 -13
3 Jamie Wilson South Carolina 69 69 69 207 -9
4 Raphael Geissler College of Charleston 69 67 72 208 -8
5 Alex Smalley Duke 72 68 69 209 -7
6 Johnny Travale Kent State 70 68 72 210 -6

Benjamin Shipp NC State 73 69 68 210 -6
8 Logan Sowell College of Charleston 72 68 72 212 -4

Tripp Kinney Iowa State 69 72 71 212 -4
Lachlan Barker Iowa State 70 72 70 212 -4
Ryan Stachler South Carolina 70 73 69 212 -4
Julien Paltrinieri Kent State 67 75 70 212 -4

13 Matthew Sharpstene West Virginia 69 69 75 213 -3
Griffin Barela Wisconsin 69 75 69 213 -3
Caleb Proveaux South Carolina 69 74 70 213 -3

16 Scott Stevens South Carolina 71 72 71 214 -2
Adrien Pendaries Duke 69 72 73 214 -2
Jamie Stewart Missouri 68 72 74 214 -2
Logan Perkins West Virginia 72 71 71 214 -2
Will Miles South Carolina 73 72 69 214 -2
Maximillian Mehles Kentucky 71 73 70 214 -2
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Team Statistics
Round: 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING

South Carolina 2.80 -5
Iowa State 2.92 -2
Missouri 3.00 E
Middle TennesseeState 3.04 +1
West Virginia 3.04 +1
Wisconsin 3.08 +2
Duke 3.08 +2
Purdue 3.12 +3
Kentucky 3.16 +4
Virginia 3.16 +4
Kansas 3.20 +5
NC State 3.28 +7
Kent State 3.32 +8
College of Charleston 3.32 +8
Ole Miss 3.40 +10
PAR 4 SCORING

Missouri 3.92 -3
Kentucky 3.92 -3
NC State 3.98 -1
Iowa State 4.00 E
South Carolina 4.05 +2
Kansas 4.05 +2
Purdue 4.05 +2
Wisconsin 4.08 +3
College of Charleston 4.08 +3
Kent State 4.15 +6
Virginia 4.20 +8
Duke 4.20 +8
Ole Miss 4.22 +9
West Virginia 4.25 +10
Middle TennesseeState 4.33 +13
PAR 5 SCORING

NC State 4.56 -11
South Carolina 4.64 -9
Kansas 4.68 -8
Duke 4.72 -7
Kentucky 4.76 -6
College of Charleston 4.84 -4
West Virginia 4.84 -4
Middle TennesseeState 4.88 -3
Virginia 4.88 -3
Purdue 4.88 -3
Wisconsin 4.88 -3
Iowa State 4.96 -1
Missouri 4.96 -1
Kent State 5.04 +1
Ole Miss 5.24 +6

EAGLES

Kentucky 2
South Carolina 2
West Virginia 1
Ole Miss 1
College of Charleston 1
BIRDIES

NC State 23
Middle TennesseeState 22
Iowa State 20
Kansas 20
Wisconsin 20
South Carolina 17
Duke 17
West Virginia 16
Missouri 15
Kentucky 14
Ole Miss 14
Purdue 14
Kent State 13
College of Charleston 12
Virginia 12
PARS

Missouri 64
South Carolina 62
Kentucky 61
Virginia 60
Purdue 60
College of Charleston 59
Kent State 57
Iowa State 55
Kansas 55
Duke 54
NC State 53
West Virginia 50
Wisconsin 50
Ole Miss 44
Middle TennesseeState 41
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1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Charlie Hillier Kansas 67 67 69 203 -13
2 Rory Franssen Missouri 67 69 70 206 -10
3 Jamie Wilson South Carolina 69 69 69 207 -9
4 Raphael Geissler College of Charleston 69 67 72 208 -8
5 Alex Smalley Duke 72 68 69 209 -7
6 Benjamin Shipp NC State 73 69 68 210 -6

Johnny Travale Kent State 70 68 72 210 -6
8 Julien Paltrinieri Kent State 67 75 70 212 -4

Logan Sowell College of Charleston 72 68 72 212 -4
Tripp Kinney Iowa State 69 72 71 212 -4
Ryan Stachler South Carolina 70 73 69 212 -4
Lachlan Barker Iowa State 70 72 70 212 -4

13 Griffin Barela Wisconsin 69 75 69 213 -3
Caleb Proveaux South Carolina 69 74 70 213 -3
Matthew Sharpstene West Virginia 69 69 75 213 -3

16 Maximillian Mehles Kentucky 71 73 70 214 -2
Adrien Pendaries Duke 69 72 73 214 -2
Logan Perkins West Virginia 72 71 71 214 -2
Scott Stevens South Carolina 71 72 71 214 -2
Jamie Stewart Missouri 68 72 74 214 -2
Will Miles South Carolina 73 72 69 214 -2

22 Thomas walsh Virginia 71 73 71 215 -1
Jeff Doty Kansas 74 70 71 215 -1
Michael Sass College of Charleston 70 70 75 215 -1
Andy Spencer Kansas 70 75 70 215 -1
Andrew Orischak Virginia 69 73 73 215 -1
Jordan Hahn Wisconsin 75 67 73 215 -1
Fred Meyer Kentucky 75 70 70 215 -1

29 Marcus Byrd Middle TennesseeState 70 77 69 216 E
Gisli Sveinbergsson Kent State 69 71 76 216 E
Andrew Lewis Purdue 72 74 70 216 E

32 Jarle Volden Purdue 71 76 70 217 +1
33 Jackson Suber Ole Miss 70 73 75 218 +2
34 Cullan Brown Kentucky 73 75 71 219 +3

Timmy Hildebrand Purdue 74 73 72 219 +3
Lukas Euler Kentucky 73 76 70 219 +3
Ashton Poole Virginia 72 72 75 219 +3
Easton Paxton NC State 73 76 70 219 +3
Etienne Papineau West Virginia 73 70 76 219 +3
Beau Briggs Ole Miss 72 73 74 219 +3
Harrison Rhoades NC State 72 73 74 219 +3

42 David Morgan Virginia 74 72 74 220 +4
Tommy Boone Missouri 74 79 67 220 +4
Hunter Dunagan College of Charleston 74 73 73 220 +4
Pete Kuhl Wisconsin 71 76 73 220 +4

46 Palmer Sadlowski Middle TennesseeState 74 73 74 221 +5
Matt Liston Kentucky 73 74 74 221 +5
Stephen Franken NC State 73 76 72 221 +5
Frank Lindwall Iowa State 77 74 70 221 +5
Ben Sigel Kansas 76 75 70 221 +5
Cole Bradley Purdue 74 74 73 221 +5
Max Sear West Virginia 75 77 69 221 +5
Sam Vincent Iowa State 71 75 75 221 +5

54 Cooper Sears Middle TennesseeState 72 73 77 222 +6
Matt Echelmeier Missouri 70 81 71 222 +6
Ricky Costello Iowa State 77 74 71 222 +6

57 Chandler Eaton Duke 76 76 71 223 +7
Christian Salzer NC State 80 72 71 223 +7
Joe Weiler Purdue 72 74 77 223 +7

60 Sam Anderson Wisconsin 71 79 74 224 +8
Luigi Botta Missouri 74 76 74 224 +8
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Chris Doody Kent State 74 73 77 224 +8
Quinn Riley Duke 71 77 76 224 +8

64 Harry Hillier Kansas 71 75 79 225 +9
65 Sarut Vongchaisit Ole Miss 73 76 77 226 +10

Christian Baliker College of Charleston 79 72 75 226 +10

Tanner Owens Middle TennesseeState 78 75 73 226 +10
Steven DiLisio Duke 75 77 74 226 +10

69 Bjarki Petursson Kent State 75 72 80 227 +11
Cecil Wegener Ole Miss 77 76 74 227 +11

71 James Beckner Middle TennesseeState 73 79 78 230 +14
Josh Seiple Ole Miss 73 72 85 230 +14
Kurtis Grant West Virginia 73 81 76 230 +14

74 Jack Montague Virginia 73 76 149 +5
74 Cameron Frazier Wisconsin 80 81 73 234 +18



Hootie at Bulls Bay Intercollegiate
Dates: Mar 24-26, 2019

Player Statistics for Round 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Sam Vincent Iowa State 2.40 -3
Caleb Proveaux South Carolina 2.60 -2
Tommy Boone Missouri 2.60 -2
Ryan Stachler South Carolina 2.60 -2

Palmer Sadlowski
Middle
Tennessee
State 2.80 -1

Cecil Wegener Ole Miss 2.80 -1
Tripp Kinney Iowa State 2.80 -1
Max Sear West Virginia 2.80 -1
Kurtis Grant West Virginia 2.80 -1

Tanner Owens
Middle
Tennessee
State 2.80 -1

Matt Echelmeier Missouri 2.80 -1
Jarle Volden Purdue 2.80 -1
Scott Stevens South Carolina 2.80 -1
Frank Lindwall Iowa State 2.80 -1
Adrien Pendaries Duke 2.80 -1

PAR 4 SCORING

Maximillian Mehles Kentucky 3.62 -3
Stephen Franken NC State 3.62 -3
Jackson Suber Ole Miss 3.62 -3
Ricky Costello Iowa State 3.75 -2
Tommy Boone Missouri 3.75 -2
Lachlan Barker Iowa State 3.75 -2
Benjamin Shipp NC State 3.75 -2
Andrew Lewis Purdue 3.75 -2
Rory Franssen Missouri 3.75 -2
Griffin Barela Wisconsin 3.88 -1

Christian Baliker
College of
Charleston 3.88 -1

Matt Echelmeier Missouri 3.88 -1
Cole Bradley Purdue 3.88 -1
Julien Paltrinieri Kent State 3.88 -1
Jamie Wilson South Carolina 3.88 -1

PAR 5 SCORING

Marcus Byrd
Middle
Tennessee
State 4.20 -4

Logan Sowell
College of
Charleston 4.20 -4

Harrison Rhoades NC State 4.40 -3
Christian Salzer NC State 4.40 -3
Charlie Hillier Kansas 4.40 -3
Ben Sigel Kansas 4.40 -3
Benjamin Shipp NC State 4.40 -3
Fred Meyer Kentucky 4.40 -3
Easton Paxton NC State 4.40 -3

Raphael Geissler
College of
Charleston 4.40 -3

Ryan Stachler South Carolina 4.60 -2
Griffin Barela Wisconsin 4.60 -2
Jarle Volden Purdue 4.60 -2
Max Sear West Virginia 4.60 -2
Chandler Eaton Duke 4.60 -2

EAGLES

Jackson Suber Ole Miss 1

Logan Sowell
College of
Charleston 1

Caleb Proveaux South Carolina 1
Cullan Brown Kentucky 1
Will Miles South Carolina 1
Matthew Sharpstene West Virginia 1
Lukas Euler Kentucky 1

BIRDIES

Marcus Byrd
Middle
Tennessee
State 6

Andy Spencer Kansas 6
Charlie Hillier Kansas 6
Max Sear West Virginia 6
Christian Salzer NC State 5
Tommy Boone Missouri 5
Steven DiLisio Duke 5
Benjamin Shipp NC State 5
Sam Anderson Wisconsin 5
Ricky Costello Iowa State 5

James Beckner
Middle
Tennessee
State 5

Easton Paxton NC State 5
Ryan Stachler South Carolina 5
Luigi Botta Missouri 4
Sam Vincent Iowa State 4

PARS

Rory Franssen Missouri 16
Jeff Doty Kansas 15
Jamie Wilson South Carolina 15
Jarle Volden Purdue 14
Timmy Hildebrand Purdue 14
Jamie Stewart Missouri 14
Andrew Lewis Purdue 14
Frank Lindwall Iowa State 14
Tommy Boone Missouri 13
Matt Echelmeier Missouri 13
Griffin Barela Wisconsin 13
Johnny Travale Kent State 13
Scott Stevens South Carolina 13
Lukas Euler Kentucky 13
Andrew Orischak Virginia 13
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Round 3 - Bulls Bay Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 467 9 56 9 1 4.03 4 467 1
2 5 601 1 17 37 13 7 2 5.13 5 601 2
3 3 190 9 47 19 3.13 3 190 3
4 5 540 2 20 41 12 4.84 5 540 4
5 4 403 6 53 12 4 4.19 4 403 5
6 5 608 1 23 42 8 1 4.80 5 608 6
7 3 183 5 63 5 2 1 3.07 3 183 7
8 4 395 7 57 9 2 1 4.09 4 395 8
9 4 366 1 22 43 7 2 3.83 4 366 9
10 5 613 41 31 3 4.49 5 613 10
11 4 435 9 50 11 5 1 4.17 4 435 11
12 3 185 11 49 13 2 3.08 3 185 12
13 5 602 18 45 9 3 1 4.99 5 602 13
14 3 191 7 51 15 2 3.16 3 191 14
15 4 465 12 37 26 4.19 4 465 15
16 4 438 2 21 44 8 3.77 4 438 16
17 3 180 9 43 22 1 3.20 3 180 17
18 4 454 3 36 30 6 4.52 4 454 18

Round 2 - Bulls Bay Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 467 4 43 26 2 1 4.36 4 467 1
2 5 601 15 43 15 2 5.05 5 601 2
3 3 190 2 38 32 3 3.48 3 190 3
4 5 540 9 41 24 1 4.23 5 540 4
5 4 403 16 50 9 3.91 4 403 5
6 5 608 2 10 51 11 1 4.99 5 608 6
7 3 183 9 49 14 3 1 3.16 3 183 7
8 4 395 16 45 13 1 3.99 4 395 8
9 4 366 25 42 5 3 3.81 4 366 9
10 5 613 15 50 10 4.93 5 613 10
11 4 435 9 55 10 1 4.04 4 435 11
12 3 185 15 46 13 1 3.00 3 185 12
13 5 602 12 39 18 6 1 5.27 5 602 13
14 3 191 7 45 22 1 3.23 3 191 14
15 4 465 8 51 16 4.11 4 465 15
16 4 438 1 3 37 25 9 4.51 4 438 16
17 3 180 4 45 21 5 3.36 3 180 17
18 4 454 13 50 11 1 4.00 4 454 18
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Round 1 - Bulls Bay Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 467 7 53 14 4.09 4 467 1
2 5 601 20 38 12 4 5.00 5 601 2
3 3 190 7 50 11 6 3.22 3 190 3
4 5 540 1 28 36 8 1 4.73 5 540 4
5 4 403 22 44 7 1 3.82 4 403 5
6 5 608 4 21 45 4 4.66 5 608 6
7 3 183 9 44 17 4 3.22 3 183 7
8 4 395 12 55 6 1 3.95 4 395 8
9 4 366 17 54 3 3.81 4 366 9
10 5 613 10 50 12 2 5.08 5 613 10
11 4 435 20 46 7 1 1 3.86 4 435 11
12 3 185 8 49 14 3 3.16 3 185 12
13 5 602 15 45 8 6 2 5.09 5 602 13
14 3 191 8 53 13 3.07 3 191 14
15 4 465 7 42 22 3 4.28 4 465 15
16 4 438 18 44 12 3.92 4 438 16
17 3 180 7 55 10 2 3.09 3 180 17
18 4 454 5 47 17 5 4.30 4 454 18


